

SECTION IVB

Ch. Matter

Listed on

Court No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Item No.

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 9851 OF  
2013.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Late Bachani widow of Sawan Thr. Lrs.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Jangsher Singh & Ors.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chamber) on 07.05.2015, when the following Order was passed:-

" At the specific request, three weeks' further time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for service of notice on the unserved respondents."

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioners has on 14.07.2015 taken fresh steps for service of show cause notice on unserved respondents by filing spare copies of SLP. Counsel has also filed fresh address of respondents but the same is barred by 47 days as the time expired on 27.05.2015. Counsel has not filed any application for condonation of delay in filing the same.

The matter is therefore, again listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chambers) with this office report for directions.

Dated this the 16<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Dr. Sushil Balwada, Advocate  
430, New Lawyer's Chambers,  
Bhagwan Dass Road, New Delhi-110001

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR