

VB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 9851/2013

LATE BACHANI WIDOW OF SAWAN THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANGSHER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 05/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Surinder Singh,Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RFour weeks time is given to the respondent No.1 to file the
counter affidavit.

learned

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the

counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order
dated 27.11.2015 of this Court in respect of Respondent No.2(ii).Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.2(i) but no
one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Signature Not Verified

List again on 28.3.2016.

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2016.02.05

16:21:26 SCT

Reason:

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG