

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.9851/2013

LATE BACHANI WIDOW OF SAWAN THR. LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANGSHER SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 29-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AOR (Not present)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the parties.

As a last chance, further two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to take steps for effecting service on respondent no.2(ii), failing which the Special Leave Petition qua respondent no.2(ii) shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER