

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9851/2013

LATE BACHANI WIDOW OF SAWAN THR. LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANGSHER SINGH . & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Counsel for the Respondent has been elevated to District & Additional Sessions Judge , Jharkhand Superior Judicial Service. Notice for alternative arrangement issued.)

Date : 30-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shakti Singh, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent no.2(i) but none has entered appearance.

Respondent no.2(ii) has been dismissed vide order dt.29.11.2017.

Process in terms of order dt.10.4.2018.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar