

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9851/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-08-2012 in RSA No. 4084/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

LATE BACHANI THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANGSHER SINGH & Anr.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTAFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Neelam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Singh, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Surinder Singh, adv.
Mr. Arvind Gupta, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We see no reason to interfere with the judgment and order passed by the High Court. Consequently, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, are disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)
AR CUM PS(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER